504530898 09/01/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4577604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ABBVIE INC.	12/15/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GALAPAGOS NV	
Street Address:	GENERAAL DE WITTELAAN L11/A3	
City:	MECHELEN	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2800	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15645308	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (201)587-0715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2014875800 Email: info@kjiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON LLC

Address Line 1: 25 EAST SPRING VALLEY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 160

Address Line 4: MAYWOOD, NEW JERSEY 07607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3466-1-001N/DIV1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. JACKSON
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3466\_1\_001N\_Assignment-AbbVie\_to\_GLPG#page1.tif source=3466 1 001N Assignment-AbbVie to GLPG#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043473 FRAME: 0269 504530898

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Galapagos NV ("Assignee"), a Belgian company with registered address at Generaal De Wittelaan L11/A3, 2800 Mechelen, Belgium and AbbVie Ireland Unlimited Co. (successor in interest to AbbVie Bahamas Ltd.) and its affiliates signatory hereto (collectively, "Assignor") have jointly developed certain new and useful Inventions ("the Inventions") and Assignee and Assignor have an equal and undivided interest in and to those Inventions and the Patent Applications claiming such Inventions ("the Patent Applications") as listed in Annex A.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all ownership right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Applications from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that WE Assignor having received good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all ownership right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Applications, and to any priority rights for all territories of the world in respect of the Inventions and the Patent Applications and in and to any patent application that may be filed in any and all territories of the world relating to the Inventions and the Patent Applications, and in and to any divisional application, continuation or continuation in part application thereof, and in and to any extension, or re-issue thereof, or Supplementary Protection Certificate based thereon, and including the right to sue for past infringement; and Assignor hereby requests any patent arising therefrom in any territory of the world be issued to Assignee.

AND Assignee hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of all ownership right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent Applications as stated above.

AND Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon Assignee's reasonable request and at Assignee's expense, execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for said Inventions and Patent Applications or that may be necessary to vest in Assignee the complete title to said Inventions and Patent Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and with effect from 25 September 2015, Assignee and Assignor have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ABBVIE IRELAND UNLIMITED CO.	GALAPAGOS NV
Ву:	By: \(\lambda\)
Name: Joronna Corbin	Name:
Title: VP Intellectual Propart 18 Stratony	Title: Piet Wigerinck
Date: DECEMBER 15, 2019	Chief Scientific Officer Date: Galápagos NV
	ABBVIE INC. When Lots
By: AM	By: Ml
Name: Johanna Conbin	Name: Johanna Corbin
Title: VP Intellectual Amenua States	fitte: Assistant Secretin I
	Date: DECEMBER 15 2015

CONFIDENTIAL

# ANNEX A – Patent Applications

	LTS AND PHARMACEUTIC FLAMMATORY DISORDER		THEREOF FOR THE
Case reference	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
GAL-219-GB-NP	United Kingdom	GB1402071.3	7 February 2014
GAL-219-AR-NP	Argentina	P150100351	6 February 2015
GAL-219-BD-NP	Bangladesh	16/2015	25 January 2015
GAL-219-GC-NP	Gulf Cooperation Council	2015/28887	5 Feb 2015
GAL-219-PK-NP	Pakistan	55/2015	4 Feb 2015
GAL-219-TW-NP	Taiwan	104104160	6 Feb 2015
GAL-219-US-NP	United States	US14/614,396	4 Feb 2015
GAL-219-UY-NP	Uruguay	35.984	6 Feb 2015
GAL-219-VE-NP	Venezuela	2015-000113	5 Feb 2015
GAL-219-WO-PCT	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/EP2015/052242	4 Feb 2015

CONFIDENTIAL

PATENT REEL: 043473 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 09/01/2017